
2019 Great Lent & Holy Week Schedule 
St. Paul Orthodox Christian Church 

Antiochian Archdiocese of North America
2425 Rivers Road, Naples FL 34120

www.stpaulnaples.org/calendar

Below Services are in ADDITION  to our normal weekly service schedule

Date Service Time

Sun, Mar 10 Forgiveness Sunday (Cheese-Fare)

Forgiveness Vespers (Following Fellowship Coffee Hour) 12:00PM

Mon, Mar 11 GREAT LENT BEGINS  - Great Compline w/Canon of St. Andrew  6:00PM
Tues, Mar 12 Great Compline w/Canon of St. Andrew 6:00PM
Wed, Mar 13 3rd Hour w/Canon of St. Andrew 9:00AM
Wed, Mar 13 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00PM
Thu, Mar 14 Great Compline w/Canon of St. Andrew 6:00PM
Fri, Mar 15 Little Compline w/Akathist to Theotokos (1st Stanza) 6:00PM
Sat, Mar 16 "Spiritual Saturday" Women's Retreat (Hosted by St. Paul) 9:00AM

Sun, Mar 17 Sunday of Orthodoxy

Sunday of Orthodoxy Pan-Orthodox Great Vespers & Fellowship (Hosted by St. Paul) 5:00PM 
Mon, Mar 18 Great Compline 6:00PM
Wed, Mar 20 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00PM
Fri, Mar 22 Little Compline w/Akathist to Theotokos (2nd Stanza) 6:00PM

Sun, Mar 24 Sunday of St. Gregory Palamas

Great Vespers for the Annunciation (Hosted by Annunciation OC in Ft. Myers) 6:00PM
Mon, Mar 25 Orthros for the Annunciation 8:30AM
Mon, Mar 25 Vesperal-Divine Liturgy for the Annunciation 6:00PM
Wed, Mar 27 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00PM

Fri, Mar 29 St. Peter Orthodox Church (Bonita Springs): Orthodox Christan Laity Evening

Little Compline w/Akathist to Theotokos (3rd Stanza) 5:30PM 
Fellowship & Refreshments 6:30PM
OCL Presentation and Talk 7:00PM

Sun, Mar 31 Veneration of the Cross

Mon, Apr 1 Great Compline 6:00PM
Wed, Apr 3 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00PM
Fri, Apr 5 Little Compline w/Akathist to Theotokos (4th Stanza) 6:00PM
Sat, Apr 6 "Saturday of the Souls" Divine Liturgy of St. John (Commemorating the departed) 9:30AM

Sun, Apr 7 Sunday of St. John of the Ladder

Mon, Apr 8 Great Compline 6:00PM
Wed, Apr 10 Little Compline w/Life of St. Mary of Egypt & Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 6:00PM
Thu, Apr 11 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00PM
Fri, Apr 12 Little Compline w/COMPLETE Akathist to the Theotokos 6:00PM

Sun, Apr 14 Sunday of St. Mary of Egypt

Mon, Apr 15 Great Compline 6:00PM
Wed, Apr 17 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00PM
Fri, Apr 19 Little Compline w/Canon of the Raising of Lazarus 6:00PM
Sat, Apr 20 Lazarus Saturday

Orthros 8:30AM
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Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom 9:30AM
Fellowship Breakfast & Making of Palm Crosses 10:30AM
Great Vespers for Palm Sunday 6:00PM

Sun, Apr 21 Palm Sunday

Festal Orthros 8:30AM
Divine Liturgy 9:30AM
Palm Sunday Luncheon 11:00AM

HOLY WEEK 

Sun, Apr 21 Bridegroom Matins 5:00PM
Mon, Apr 22 Holy Monday  - Bridegroom Matins 6:00PM
Tues, Apr 23 Holy Tuesday  - Bridegroom Matins 6:00PM
Wed, Apr 24 Holy Wednesday  - Holy Unction Service 6:00PM
Thu, Apr 25 Holy Thursday 

Vesperal-Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great for Anniversary of the Mystical Supper 9:30AM
Orthros w/the 12 Passion Gospels 6:00PM

Fri, Apr 26 Holy Friday

Royal Great Hours & Typika 9:00AM
Decoration of Tomb of Christ 10:30AM
Great Vespers for Holy Saturday & Taking-down of Christ from the Cross 3:00PM
Orthros w/Lamentations for Holy Saturday 6:30PM

Sat, Apr 27 Holy Saturday

Vesperal-Divine Liturgy of St. Basil (First Resurrection Service) 9:30AM
VIGIL OF PASCHA 10:00PM

Sun, Apr 28 GREAT & HOLY PASCHA

PASCHAL Fellowship Meal Follows VIGIL
Agape Vespers 3:00PM

1st Annual AGAPE BBQ & Cook-out     4:00PM
 Bring your meats, drinks, something to share!                                                                     

Grilling, laughing, kids playing, music, and joy in the Resurrection of Christ!

A sure sign of the deadening of the soul is the avoidance of church services."

St. John of the Ladder ("The Ladder of Divine Ascent")


